

## Swing type grinding machine 摇摆式研磨机

### ► 描述:

该研磨机适用于药材研磨、保健品研磨、食品研磨，能用于医院药房、实验室、家庭等。

可加工绿豆、大米、小麦、高粱、玉米、辣椒、大豆、核桃、芝麻、红枣、胡椒等，只需加工半到1分钟即可完成。

该机器不仅是食品、药材的理想研磨机，也是珍珠、化工、矿物、饲料、杂粮及其他试验性材料的理想研磨机。



### Description:

This type of grinder is applicable of herb grinding, health care products grinding, food grinding used in clinic, hospital pharmacy shop, Laboratory and family etc. also it can be used for lady herbal mask.

It can grind green bean, rice, wheat, sorghum, corn, chili, soybean, walnut, sesame, jujube and pepper etc. it only take half to one minute to finish.

This machine is not only ideal grinder for food and herb but also ideal grinder for pearl, chemical, mineral, soil, grain, coal, and other experimental material.



### ► 特点:

- 高速度—物料可以在半到三分钟内磨成粉末
- 特种电机—强劲、高速、耐用的电机
- 坚固耐用的不锈钢研磨筒
- 密封可靠，防止细粉泄漏
- 机盖开启方便



### Features:

- High speed—the material can be grind into powder within half to three minutes
- Reliable motor—extremely powerful at high speed durable.
- Durable grinding cylinder—the stainless steel grinding cylinder is reliable and durable
- Reliable seal—prevent the fine powder leakage.
- Convenient opening—cover can be opened conveniently.

### ► 技术参数 Technical specification

No.	Type	Volume (g)	Voltage (V)	Fineness (mesh)	Speed (r/min)	Weight (kg)	Overall Size (mm)
1	HTG-300	300	220/50HZ	30-300	25000	6	190*210*330
2	HTG-600	600	220/50HZ	30-300	25000	9	190*260*390
3	HTG-3800	800	220/50HZ	30-300	25000	9.5	390*300*300
4	HTG-1000	1000	220/50HZ	30-300	25000	10.5	400*300*300

## Universal Pulverizer 万能粉碎机

### ► 主要用途 Main Application

This machine mainly used to such weak-electric substances and high temperature-resident substance as chemical industrial, medicine(chinese medicine and herbs), foodstuff, spice, resin powder, powder-coating, etc.

### ► 特点 Feature

This machine adopts windwheel-type high-speed reciving cutters, to mill and shear material, this processing achieves excellent effect and sift out crushing energy and finished products from screen mesh, the fineness of the crushing is adopting various screens.

### ► 工作原理 Working Principle

This machiney utilize the relative movement between the moving-gear and fixture gear, make the material crushed and rubbed by dish or make materials crushed and rubbed by each other, get fine powder. smashed material leaves and goes into gathering bag under centrifugal force. dust the powder are filtered though dust-remove system. this machine designed by "GMP" standard, made by food grade stainless steel material, no powder floating during production, with high availability and low-cost, already reach international advanced level.



### ► 技术参数 Technical specification

No.	Type	Power (kw)	Speed (r/min)	Capacity(kg/h)	Mesh	Weight(kg)	Size(mm)
1	HTG-20B	4	4500	60-150	40-120	180	550*600*1250
2	HTG-30B	5.5	3800	100-300	40-120	250	600*700*1450
3	HTG-40B	7.5	3400	160-800	40-120	360	800*900*1550
4	HTG-60B	15	2800	300-1000	40-120	550	900*900*1880
5	HTG-80B	22	2000	400-2000	40-120	850	1100*950*1960
6	HTG-100B	30	1500	500-3000	40-120	1200	1350*1000*2100



## Continuous Feed Mill 流水式研磨机

### ▶ 描述:

该机器是一种高性能粉碎机，可以研磨各种谷物和药草，细度可达60-200目，如树叶、树皮、树根等。机器体积小，造型美观，操作方便。物料接触部分采用不锈钢制成。

特殊的结构构成使机器工作时无振动、低噪音、安全性高、性能稳定、卫生、清洁、损耗低、效率高、精确可调的细度。

### Description:

This mill machine can mill all kinds of grains and dry herbs into powder of 60-200 mesh, such as leaves, bark, roots etc. This machine is the type of high-performance grinding machine. This machine is small volume, attractive appearance, easy to move and operate. And food and herbs contact parts made of stainless steel. The Special frame of machine make machine when working without vibration, low noise, high safety, stable performance, health, clean and very low loss, high efficiency, accurate adjustable fineness.

### ▶ 特点:

- 材料: 食品级304不锈钢
- 采用连续送料、研磨
- 可根据具体要求配备不同的筛网，从而通过布袋接出不同细度的粉末。
- 低噪音，无堵塞，细粉末，无粉尘
- 操作简便



### Features:

- Material: Food class 304 stainless steel.
- Adopts continuous feeding
- Can be equipped screen mesh according to specific requirements, through the replacement of screen mesh to achieve different fineness, fine powder through the bag export
- Low noise, stable working.
- Easy operation.



### ▶ 技术参数 Technical specification

No.	Type	Power (kw)	Speed (r/min)	Fineness (mesh)	Capacity (kg/h)	Weight (kg)	Overall Size (mm)
1	HTG-15	1.2	2000	60-180	5-15	11	300*170*400
2	HTG-16	1.5	2840	60-180	6-20	26	500*170*550
3	HTG-20	1.7	2840	60-180	7-25	29	330*330*800
4	HTG-30	2	2840	60-180	9-35	40	420*420*1000

## Grain Grinding Machine 五谷杂粮研磨机

### ▶ 描述:

适用于各种粮食作物，如芝麻、核桃、水稻、黑米、大豆、豆类、花生、莲子、玉米、高粱、大麦、荞麦等。

所有干性原料包括杏仁、药材、红枣、芡实、枸杞、薏仁、山楂、山药、麦冬、红豆、阿胶、乳香、菟丝子、当归、党参、蔬菜、辣椒、生姜等。

### Description:

A variety of food crops, such as sesame, walnut, rice, black rice, soybeans, beans, peanut, lotus seed, maize, sorghum, barley, buckwheat, etc. All dry ingredients including almonds, herbal medicine, jujube, gorgon fruit, wolfberry, barley, hawthorn fruit, chinese yam, radix, red beans, gelatin, mastic, dodder seed, angelica, codonopsis, vegetables, chili, ginger and nuts etc.



### ▶ 特点:

- 材料: 食品级304不锈钢
- 过载保护装置防止电机过载
- 高功率电机，低噪音，性能稳定。
- 无堵塞，粉末细，无粉尘。
- 易操作



### Features:

- Material: Food class 304 stainless steel.
- Overload protector prevents the motor from overload burning.
- High power motor, low noise, stable performance
- Continuous feeding, high efficiency.
- Easy operation.



### ▶ 技术参数 Technical specification

No.	Type	Power (kw)	Speed (r/min)	Fineness (mesh)	Capacity (kg/h)	Weight (kg)	Overall Size (mm)
1	220	1.1	1420	50-200	15-40	30/27	530*230*510
2	220/380	2.2/2.4	1400	50-200	30-50	40	550*270*450
3	220	3	1400	50-200	30-60	50	590*290*450